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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:17AM

Assembly District 61

 19,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,396 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 239 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,841 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,841 

 12,081 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,150 JOHN E. SHEA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,097 SARAH BLAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 348 SARAH BLAS (NEW NORTH SHORE)

 1 AIDAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMITRUS CAROLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SARANTOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATEM EL GAMSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANGIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAVARESE (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOZETTE CARTER-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAY SPILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAN RADHAKRISHNA (WRITE-IN)

 5 NEIL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI DAMIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,733 

Unrecorded  1,108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:17AM

Assembly District 63

 16,048 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,328 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 188 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,564 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,564 

 8,004 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,089 JOHN E. SHEA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,201 SARAH BLAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 178 SARAH BLAS (NEW NORTH SHORE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL RALEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RYAN BIRSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOZETTE CARTER-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARR (WRITE-IN)

 6 MOHAN RADHAKRISHNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. BAKES (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAWAD UHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,503 

Unrecorded  1,061 

Assembly District 64

 437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  491 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  491 

 178 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 251 JOHN E. SHEA (REPUBLICAN)

 12 SARAH BLAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 SARAH BLAS (NEW NORTH SHORE)

 1 JOSE RAMIREZ-GARAFALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  445 

Unrecorded  46 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:17AM

Total for Member of the City Council (49th Council District) - Richmond County

 35,691 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 428 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,896 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,896 

 20,263 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,490 JOHN E. SHEA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,310 SARAH BLAS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 528 SARAH BLAS (NEW NORTH SHORE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AIDAN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAL RALEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RYAN BIRSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMITRUS CAROLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SARANTOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATEM EL GAMSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SANGIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAVARESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RAMIREZ-GARAFALO (WRITE-IN)

 9 JOZETTE CARTER-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAY SPILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 7 MOHAN RADHAKRISHNA (WRITE-IN)

 6 NEIL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMA JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBI DAMIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV GOWDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:17AM

Total for Member of the City Council (49th Council District) - Richmond County

 1 ROGER DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD GREGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELINA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ZHUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. BAKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAWAD UHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,681 

Unrecorded  2,215 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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